
Bid Deadline: 04/08/2022  10:00 am

Bid Opening:  04/08/2022 10:00 am

Bid Award:     04/22/2022  9:00 am

Number of Districts Ordering:  11

Item 

# Unit 

Total 

Quantity 

Ordered Unit Price Extended Price Brand Name of Bid Product

Does Bid 

Meet IU9 

Specs (Y/N)

If Not to Spec-                               

List Brand, Description              

and Item # List Available colors       

1 GROSS 351

2 GROSS 3

3 GROSS 16

4 GROSS 22

5 DZN 35

6 EACH 22

7 EACH 49

8 BOX 273

9 BOX 313

10 EACH 0

11 EACH 16

12 BOX 29

13 BOX 4

14 PKG 1

15 PKG 3

16 EACH 0

17 EACH 33

18 EACH 40

19 EACH 150

20 EACH 12

21 EACH 1

22 BOX 284

23 BOX 2

24 BOX 3

25 EACH 84

26 EACH 73

27 EACH 34

28 EACH 6

29 ROLL 81

30 ROLL 123

31 ROLL 235

32 ROLL 548

33 ROLL 366

SENECA HIGHLANDS INTERMEDIATE UNIT NINE COOPERATIVE PURCHASING

2022-2023

Category: General Supplies

Company:

Ref ID:

Number of Delivery Locations:  28

Description

School Pencil - Hexagon with rounded corners, yellow polish, 

gil tip, latex-free eraser for smudge-free erasing, #2 lead. 

(Dixon Oriole or equal) (Gross=12 dozen packs of pencils each 

with 1 dozen pencils per pack)

Try-REX Primary Pencil K & 1 - Triangular shape, 13/32" 

diameter.  Brand Specific (Gross=12 dozen packs of pencils 

each with 1 dozen pencils per pack)

Primary Pencil K & 1 w/eraser - Beginner No. 2 pencil 13/32" 

diamter, latex-free eraser, smooth outer casing. (Dixon 

Beginners or equal)  (Gross=12 dozen packs of pencils each 

with 1 dozen pencils per pack)

Second &Third Grade Primary Pencil - 11/32" diameter, No. 2 

hardness, eraser-tipped, slightly oversized; makes moving 

from printing to cursive a comfortable transition. (Dixon 

Laddie or equal) (Gross=12 dozen packs of pencils each with 

1 dozen pencils per pack)

Red Pencil - erasable checking pencil, contains vivid; 

waterproof color, latex-free eraser erases clean and resists 

fading, 2.6 mm, 12 per pack. (Dixon Model #14259 or equal)

Boston KS Pencil Sharpener - all metal, nickel-plated 

receptacle, 8-size pencil guide. Brand Specific

Boston Ranger Heavy Duty Pencil Sharpener - double bearing, 

point adjuster, and pencil guid for 8 pencil sizes, steel cutters 

with 30 cutting edges for faster sharpening, desktop or wall 

mount, all metal. Brand Specific

Pencil Tip Eraser - wedge cap, pink, soft and latex-free for 

smudge-free corrections, fits over end of standard sized 

pencil, 144 per box.  (Equal to Dixon #34500)

Pencil Eraser - large point pink eraser easily corrects mistakes 

smudge-free, standard size, beveled, soft; pliable rubber, 

12/box.  (Paper Mate Pink Pearl or equal)

PENCIL SHARPENER – oval – Prismacolor – Nasco - #9722507

PENCIL SHARPENER – hand held – aluminum – 12/box – 

Nasco - #9723795

White Latex-Free Eraser - large size (3.2" x 2.7" x 1.8"), soft 

cleaner for paper, drawing boards, books, etc.; 12/box.  

(Paper Mate White Pearl or equal)

ERASERS – vinyl – drafting kneaded – large – 12/box - #07041  

71585  12244

ERASERS – Faber – castel dust free – vinyl – 100/pkg – Triarco 

#RA02155

ERASERS – rubber – Easy Erase 7107 – 144/pkg – Pyramid 

#1054030

ERASERS – Vitagum #3 – art gum erasers 2” x 1” x 1” – 

Pyramid #1144419

ONE HOLE PUNCH – ¼” hole - #1111160

Adjustable Paper Punch - Boston, adjustable to punch two or 

three holes, center head neutralizes; all heads adjust.

SWINGLINE #747 Stapler - 4" throat, tacking, pinning, and 

stapling features, rugged construction.  Brand Specific.

Stapler - steel construction, non-skid rubber base, will staple 

or pin, uses full strip of staples.

STAPLE GUN – light duty

Staples - Standard size, chisel point, packed 5,000 per box.  

(Swingline or equal) 

STAPLES – heavy duty – ½” bind – 1000/box - #84050

STAPLES – light duty – Surebonder No. 3

Staple Remover - Push Type - lifts staples quickly and easily 

without tearing pages.
Staple Remover - Claw Type - extra wide holding tabs and 

steel jaws make removing standard and minis-size staples 

Stamp Pads - Black, 2 3/4" x 4 1/4", super cushion foam pads 

release more ink, can be re-inked.

Stamp Pad Inkers - Black, dab-on applicator prevents leaks 

and applies into onto pads evenly, 2 oz. desk size.

Adding Machine Tape - 2 1/4" wide, 150" long rolls.

1/2" wide Masking Tape - in 60 yard length rolls  (Scotch or 

equal) Sample must be supplied with this bid.

3/4" wide Masking Tape - in 60 yard length rolls  (Scotch or 

equal) Sample must be supplied with this bid.

1" wide Masking Tape - in 60 yard length rolls  (Scotch or 

equal) Sample must be supplied with this bid.

2" wide Masking Tape - in 60 yard length rolls  (Scotch or 

equal) Sample must be supplied with this bid.



34 ROLL 60

35 ROLL 2

36 ROLL 269

37 ROLL 1286

38 EACH 82

39 EACH 6

40 EACH 23

41 ROLL 334

42 ROLL 58

43 ROLL 315

44 ROLL 26

45 ROLL 64

46 ROLL 8

47 ROLL 48

48 PKG 182

49 PKG 155

50 PKG 18

51 BAG 47

52 BAG 12

53 PKG 69

54 BOX 274

55 BOX 362

56 BOX 283

57 BOX 360

58 BOX 119

59 BOX 102

60 BOX 44

61 BOX 14

62 BOX 9

63 DZN 1

64 GROSS 0

65 GROSS 6

66 CTN 1

67 SET 22

68 BOX 1

69 BOX 5

70 SET 1

71 BOX 7

72 SET 3

73 SET 22

74 EACH 8

TAPE – heavy duty – clear -  2” x 55 yards – Scotch Premium - 

#12430  3710

TAPE – gummed paper – 2 ½” x 600’ - #12428

Scotch Magic 1/2" Transparent Tape - invisible tape. Brand 

Specific

Scotch Magic 3/4" Transparent Tape - invisible tape. Brand 

Specific

Desk Top Tape Dispenser - impact resistant plastic dispense, 

non-slip base, capacity 3/4" x 37 yd. on 1" core tape; putty. 

Hand Tape Dispenser - smoke plastic, 1" core, 3/4" x 1296" 

tape. 

Cores - for use in desk to dispener listed above.

3M Transparent Book Binding Tape -clear plastic, conforms to 

cloth and paper, 3" x 15 yards.

Self-Stick Cloth Book Binding Tape - strong, plastic-coated, 

colored cloth tape makes old books look and wear like new 

ones, 2" x 180", 6 colors (red, green, brown, black, blue, 

white)

3M Scotch Box Sealing Tape - strong film tape, split and burst 

resistant, clear, 1 8/9" x 54 3/5 yars, 3" core. Brand Specific.

DUCT TAPE – 1.88” x 20 yard roll – colored Red – Kurtz - 

#12342

DUCT TAPE – 1.88” x 20 yard roll – colored Blue – Kurtz - 

#12346

DUCT TAPE – 1.88” x 10 yard roll – Black & White print – Kurtz 

- #12358

MAGNET TAPE – ¾” X 25’ roll – Kurtz - #23306

Fun Tak Mounting Putty- reusable, removable blue adhesive 

that is a convenient alternative for tape, tacks, staples and 

magnets in the school and office. (Loctite or equal)

Scotch Wall Mounting Tabs - 1/2" x 3/4" tabs, hold securely, 

remove easily, won't damage walls.  48/pkg. Brand Specific

Push Pins - plastic heads with steel points, 1/2" head, 3/8" 

point, assorted colors, 100 per package.

Rubber Bands - durable, strong material, assorted sizes, 1 lb. 

bag, approximately 2,400 per bag.

Rubber Bands - durable, strong material, 1/16" x 3", 1 lb. bag, 

approximately 1,900 per bag.

Rubber Bands - 1 oz. package, durable, strong material, 1/16" 

x 1/32" x 3". 

#1 Large Gem Paper Clips - REGULAR NOT SMOOTH STYLE, 1 

1/4" length packed 100/box.  Sample must be supplied with 

this bid.

#2 Giant Gem Paper Clips - REGULAR NOT SMOOTH STYLE, 2" 

length packed 100/box.  Sample must be supplied with this 

bid.

3/4" Wide Binder Clips - Grab and turn-under binder clips that 

leave no perforation, squeeze metal handles to attach, then 

fold-over handles to anchor securely.

1 1/4" Wide Binder Clips - Grab and turn-under binder clips 

that leave no perforation, squeeze metal handles to attach, 

then fold-over handles to anchor securely.

2" Wide Binder Clips - Grab and turn-under binder clips that 

leave no perforation, squeeze metal handles to attach, then 

fold-over handles to anchor securely.

#2 Medium Butterfly Paper Clamps - metal, #2 medium, 

50/box.

#1 Large Butterfly Paper Clamps - metal, #1 large, 12/box.

Brass Paper Fasteners 3/4" Shank - round head, 100/box.

Brass Paper Fasteners 1" Shank - round head, 100/box.

Chalkboard Erasers - 6", black & White erasing felts, double 

lock-stitched, wool.
White Blackboard Chalk - high quality, dustless, 12 sticks/box. 

(Hygeia or equal) (Gross=12 dozen packs of pencils each with 

1 dozen pencils per pack)

Colored Blackboard Chalk - high quality, low-dust, 12 

sticks/box. (Crayola or equal) (Gross=12 dozen packs of 

pencils each with 1 dozen pencils per pack)

CHALK – oil pastels – jumbo size – 12 colors - 366/cartons - 

#490185

CHALK – oil pastels – reg. round – 25 colors/set - #49006  

PHN25

CHALK – oil pastels – reg. round – 25 colors/set - #49006  

PHN25

CHALK – extra jumbo sidewalk chalk – 36 colors/box – 52 

sticks/box – Crayola – Pyramid #51-8052

CHALK – multi-pastel chalk pencils – 144/set – Crayola – Quill 

#BIN510400

CHARCOAL – 6” – 25 sticks/box - #49101   870002

COMPRESSED CHARCOAL – square – 12/set – School Smart – 

Sax - #9-067255-705

ALPHACOLOR SOFT PASTELS -  basic color assortment – 12 

colors/set - #49055  105-007

YARDSTICK -#100410  10067



75 EACH 91

76 PKG 11

77 PKG 39

78 PKG 2

79 PKG 0

80 PKG 0

81 PKG 4

82 EACH 0

83 EACH 15

84 EACH 100

85 EACH 50

86 EACH 6

87 BOTTLE 99

88 EACH 112

89 EACH 836

90 EACH 74

91 PKG 21

92 PKG 54

93 PKG 119

94 PKG 16

95 PKG 23

96 PKG 94

97 PKG 57

98 PKG 27

99 PKG 39

100 DZN 43

101 EACH 2207

102 EACH 1744

103 SET 1

104 EACH 4

105 SET 45

106 SET 130

107 SET 64

108 SET 514

109 SET 947

Meter Stick - hard wood, one side scaled in centimerters 

divited into millimeters on both edges, other side has inch 

scale divided into eights, 1/4" thick.
Hardwood Rulers - 12" long, 1 1/8" wide, 5/32" thick, scaled 

1/16" on one bevel with metal edge, millimeters on other 

bevel and pencil groove on face, 12 per package.

Plastic rulers - 12" long, strong and durable plastic rules, 

1/16" and metric, double bevel pencil groove, clear or coored 

plastic material, 12 per package.

FLEXIBLE RULERS – 12” – Ultra Flex Safe-T – #10036  43001

RULERS – 12” – Metal Safety – #9723053

RULERS – 24” – aluminum – #10032  A-24

White Enamel Protractor - Semi-circular, size 3 3/4" with 2 

1/2" scale on bottom, 12 per package.

TRIANGLES – 10” – 30/60 degree - #10221  390

TRIANGLES – 12” – 30/60 degree - #10222  390
COMPASS – draws circles up to 10” (25 cm) – Circle Perfect 

Compass - #06210  45748

BULLSEYE COMPASS – 4 in 1 drawing tool – Kurtz - #06225
SAFETY COMPASS – unbreakable plastic point – standard and 

metric calibrtions – assorted colors - #57778

Correction Fluid - white, quick drying, non-flammable, plastic 

bottle, non-toxic. (Liquid Paper or equal)

PENTEL Correction Pen - fine point metal tip; 4 0z; work on 

pen ink, felt-tip markers, photocopies, computer printouts, 

typewritten originals; quick drying. Brand Specific

Correction Tape - cartridge style comes in a disposable, 

transparent cartridge to show quantity remaiing, 1/6" wide x 

394" long, single line correction film, instantly & completely 

corrects typed, handwritten or art documents, leaves no coy 

of fax shadows, immediately write directly on film. (Tombow 

Mono Correction or equal)

Correction Tape Pen - pen style cartridge for fine correcting, 

tape measures 2.5 mm x 5 m long. Sample must be supplied 

with this bid

Musgrave Pencil Company Grading Pen Fine Point Pen - 

Double end grading pen, red on one end, blue on the other 

end, 24/package. Brand Specific.

Flexigrip Pen FINE Point - rubberized barrel with ringed grip 

area and cap, NOT Z GRIP, 12/package. Must indicate 

available colors on bid. (PaperMate Original Flexgrip or equal) 

Sample must be supplied with this bid.
Flexigrip Pen MEDIUM Point - rubberized barrel with ringed 

grip area and cap, NOT Z GRIP, 12/package. Must indicate 

available colors on bid. (PaperMate Original Flexgrip or equal) 

Sample must be supplied with this bid.
FINE Point Roller Pens - stainless steel point stick pen, cap 

with brushed stainless clip, quick-drying, smooth-flowing ink 

provides neat, accurate lines, 12/package. Must indicate 

available colors on bid (Uni-ball or equal) Sample must be 

supplied with this bid.
MEDIUM Point Roller Pens - stainless steel point stick pen, 

cap with brushed stainless clip, quick-drying, smooth-flowing 

ink provides neat, accurate lines, 12/package. Must indicate 

available colors on bid (Uni-ball or equal) Sample must be 

supplied with this bid.

FINE Point Ball-Point Pen - ball point pen with cap and clip, 12 

per package. Must indicate available colors on bid. Sample 

must be supplied with bid.

MEDIUM Point Ball-Point Pen - ball point pen with cap and 

clip, 12 per package. Must indicate available colors on bid. 

Sample must be supplied with bid.

FINE Point Pentel Pens - Pentel roller ballpoint pen with capy 

and clip, clear barrel. Brand Specific. Must indicate available 

colors on bid.  Sample must be supplied with this bid.

MEDIUM Point Pentel Pens - Pentel roller ballpoint pen with 

capy and clip, clear barrel. Brand Specific. Must indicate 

available colors on bid.  Sample must be supplied with this 

bid.

Papermate Flair Felt Pens Ultra Fine Point - black, clean, crisp 

marks, and the tip is reinforced with metal to provide 

durability, dries quickly to avoid smearing.

Narrow Tip Highlighter Markers - odorless, non-penetrating, 

smudge-resistant, water-base, flourescent marks. Must list 

available colors on bid. Sample must be supplied with this bid.

Broad Tip Highlighter Markers - odorless, non-penetrating, 

smudge-resistant, water-base, flourescent marks. Must list 

available colors on bid. Sample must be supplied with this bid.
Overhead Projection Markers 4-color set - designed for 

writing on transparencies, water base, fine point, non 

permanent, wet erase.
Overhead Projector Markers - specially formulated ink 

delivers clear, bright images, yet won't fade or bubble under 

intense lamp heat, water-base formula cleans from 

transparencies with a damp cloth or tissue, odorless. Must list 

available colors on bid. (Vis-'a-Vis Projection Markers or 

equal) Sample must be supplied with this bid.
Flip Chart Markers 4-color set - vivid colors for effective 

presentations, water-based formula will not bleed through 

paper.
Flip Chart Markers 8-color set - vivid colors for effective 

presentations, water-based formula will not bleed through 

paper.

Dry erase marker sets – 16 Broadline chisel tip in a clam shell

Chisel Point White Board Markers - chisel tip, odorless, 8-

color sets. (BIC, Expo II or equal)

Chisel Point White Board Markers - chisel tip, odorless, 4-

color sets. (BIC, Expo II or equal)



110 SET 431

111 PKG 224

112 EACH 983

113 EACH 1076

114 EACH 755

115 PKG 22

116 EACH 591

117 EACH 172

118 EACH 13

119 PKG 64

120 PKG 9

121 PKG 4

122 PKG 25

123 PKG 4

124 PKG 17

125 PKG 27

126 PKG 1

127 PKG 293

128 PKG 863

129 PKG 331

130 PKG 71

131 EACH 2805

132 EACH 760

133 EACH 498

134 EACH 114

135 BOX 36

136 BOX 40

137 EACH 113

138 EACH 472

139 EACH 218

140 BOX 559

141 BOX 303

Portfolios - double-pocket portfolio for sheet size 8 1/2" x 11", 

twin pockets, packaged 25.box. Must indicate available colors 

on bid.  Sample must be supplied with this bid.

Portfolios with Fasteners - double-pocket portfolio for sheet 

size 8 1/2" x 11", twin pockets, packaged 25.box. Must 

indicate available colors on bid.  Sample must be supplied 

with this bid.

Fine Point White Board Markers - chisel tip, odorless, 4-color 

sets. (BIC, Expo II or equal)

KLEENSTALE DRY ERASE MARKERS WITH ERASERS – Black – 

medium point – 4/pkg – Office Depot - #398625

Chisel Point White Board Markers - chisel tip, odorless, single 

marker. Must list available colors on bid (BIC, Expo II or equal)

Fine Point White Board Markers - chisel tip, odorless, single 

marker. Must list available colors on bid (BIC, Expo II or equal)

Dry Erase White Board - 9" x 12", rounded corners, easy to 

write on and wipe off.

KLEENSLATE ERASER CAPS – for large dry-erase markers – 

assorted – 4/pkg – Office Depot - #586900

Dry Eraser - soft-pile eraser for dry erase, white board 

surfaces, cleans with soap and water. (Expo Eraser or equal) 

Sample must be provided with this bid.
White Board Cleaner 8 oz. Spray Bottle - low-odor white 

board cleaner, designed to be used with low-odor white 

board markers. 

White Board Cleaner Gallon Jug - low-odor white board 

cleaner, designed to be used with low-odor white board 

markers.
AVERY 5160 Address Labels - self-adhesive mailing labels for 

plain bound copiers, label size 1" x 2 3/4" on 8 1/2" x 11" 

sheets, 30 labels per page, 250 sheets/package. Brand and 

Item # Specific 

AVERY 45366 File Folder Labels -  White, 2/3" x 3 7/16", 30 

labels/sheet, 50 sheets/pkg Brand Specific

AVERY 5266 File Folder Labels -  Assorted Colors, 2/3" x 3 

7/16", 30 labels/sheet, 50 sheets/pkg Brand Specific

AVERY 5161 Address Labels, 1" x 4", easy peel, laser, 

white, 20/sheet, 100 sheets/pkg. Brand Specific

AVERY 5162 Address Labels, 1 1/3" x 4", easy peel, 

laser, white, 14/sheet, 100 sheets/pkg. Brand Specific

2" Three-Ring Notebook - 4 1/4" center to center for up to  8 

1/2" x 11" paper, cover of stiff board covered with moisture 

resistance stock, round corners, reinforced hinge, hinge 

mechanism riveted to back, pockets inside front and back 

cover, label holder spine. Sample must be supplied with this 

bid

3" Three-Ring Notebook - 4 1/4" center to center for up to  8 

1/2" x 11" paper, cover of stiff board covered with moisture 

resistance stock, round corners, reinforced hinge, hinge 

mechanism riveted to back, pockets inside front and back 

cover, label holder spine.  Sample must be supplied with this 

bid

Notebook Rings - 1" loose o-rings, 100 rings/box

Notebook Rings - 1 1/2" loose o-rings, 100 rings/box

Expanding Vertical File Pockets - heavy red fiber construction, 

horizontal fold at midpoint of front,                 8 1/2" x 11 3/4", 

1 3/4" expansion.

Expanding Vertical File Pockets - heavy red fiber construction, 

horizontal fold at midpoint of front,                  9 1/2" x 11 3/4", 

3 1/2" expansion.

Heavy Duty Expanding Vertical File Pockets 5 1/4" expansion - 

letter size, heavy-weight, 24-point front and back covers, 

Tyvek strip, with rip proof gussets. 

AVERY 5163 Shipping Labels, 2" x 4", easy peel, laser, 

white, 10/sheet, 100 sheets/pkg. Brand Specific

AVERY 5164 Shipping Labels, 3 1/3" x 4", easy peel, 

laser, white, 6/sheet, 100 sheets/pkg. Brand Specific

AVERY 5371 Laser Business Cards - 2" x 3.5", White, 10 

cards/sheet, 250 cards/pkg, Brand Specific

Sheet Protectors - top loading, made of quality polypropylene - 

won't lift ink, 1/2" margin is reinforced and pre-punched to fit 

3-ring binders, 8 1/2" x 11" sheets lip in 2.8 mil, 100/package.

5-Tab Set Index Tab Dividers - constructed of rigid stock, 

reinforced "no tear" binding edge on both sides, 3-hole 

punched, buff in color. Sample must be supplied with this bid.

8-Tab Set Index Tab Dividers - constructed of rigid stock, 

reinforced "no tear" binding edge on both sides, 3-hole 

punched, buff in color. Sample must be supplied with this bid.

Double-Pocket Dividers - dividers have pockets on both sides 

for easy loading, each pocket holds 20 sheets, holds letter size 

sheets without punching or folding, fits any standard 3-ring 

binder, 5/package. (Cardinal or equal)
1" Three-Ring Notebook - 4 1/4" center to center for up to  8 

1/2" x 11" paper, cover of stiff board covered with moisture 

resistance stock, round corners, reinforced hinge, hinge 

mechanism riveted to back, pockets inside front and back 

cover, label holder spine.  Sample must be supplied with this 

bid
1 1/2" Three-Ring Notebook - 4 1/4" center to center for up to  

8 1/2" x 11" paper, cover of stiff board covered with moisture 

resistance stock, round corners, reinforced hinge, hinge 

mechanism riveted to back, pockets inside front and back 

cover, label holder spine.  Sample must be supplied with this 

bid



142 BOX 92

143 EACH 19

144 EACH 55

145 EACH 26

146 EACH 121

147 EACH 47

148 PKG 106

149 PKG 96

150 PKG 219

151 PKG 82

152 PKG 145

153 PKG 123

154 BOOKLET 91

School Wall Calendar - 3-month-at-a-glance wall calendar 

starts in July and ends in June.  Size 13" x 27", No. 60.
Easter Stickers - 36 self-adhesive stickers, 9 designs, 4 of each 

design/pkg.
Farm Animals Stickers - 36 self-adhesive stickers, 9 designs, 4 

of each design/pkg.
Halloween Stickers - 36 self-adhesive stickers, 9 designs, 4 of 

each design/pkg.

U.S. Flag Stickers - 36 self-adhesive stickers, 9 designs, 4 of 

each design/pkg.
Autumn/Thanksgiving Stickers - 36 self-adhesive stickers, 9 

designs, 4 of each design/pkg.

Valentine Stickers - 36 self-adhesive stickers, 9 designs, 4 of 

each design/pkg.

Animals Sticker Book - 520 stickers, 8 pages measuring 5 3/4" 

x 9 3/8", fits easily into desk drawer.

Teacher/Parent Communicator Portfolios - clear pocket on 

front and back to insert documents, printed "Return to 

School" inside left pocket and "Keep at Home" inside right 

pocket, durable, water-resistant polypropylene, designed to 

accommodate 8 1/2" x 11" sheets. 50/box

Teachers' Plan Books - 8 1/2" x 11", eight class periods a day. 

(Modern or equal)

Teachers' Class Record Books - 8 1/2" x 11", for 9-week 

reporting periods. (Continetal #4008-X or equal)

Teachers' Combination Record/Plan Books - 8 1/2" x 11", for 9-

week reporting periods (Continental #4010-1 or equal)

16-Month Academic Desk Planner - Sept. 2022- Dec. 2023, 

leather-like corners and chip back,, page size 17" x 22", white 

stock. KB #14488


